
Individual Hitting 
RUNS 
 
Runs (Game) 
D1-   5,  Rachel Sullivan (Stevens Point) vs. Watertown (2016) 
               Ellee Jensen (Watertown) vs. Kimberly (2015) 
               Nancy Bauer (Elmwood) vs. New Lisbon (1977) 
               K. Lunda (Madison West) vs. Elmwood (1976) 
          4, Ashley Jodarski (Marshfield) vs. Beaver Dam (1998) 
               Dawn Geldrich (Marshfield) vs. La Crosse Central (1991) 
               Kari Eckes (Marshfield) vs. La Crosse Central (1991) 
               Renee Eilbes (Hamilton) vs. Ashwaubenon (1980) 
               Kathy DeGeorge (Menomonee Falls East) vs. Antigo (1979) 
               Corie Meyer (Menomonee Falls East) vs. Chippewa Falls (1979) 
               Theresa Parks (Madison La Follette) vs. Superior (1978) 
               A. Saeman (Madison West) vs. Elmwood (1976) 
        
D2-   4, Shelby Glodowski (New London) vs. New Berlin Eisen. (2023) 
               Jenny Pingel (Hortonville) vs. Dodgeville (2000) 
               Deanna Williams (Northwestern) vs. Reedsburg (1981) 
               Corissa Pirscher (Denmark) vs. Durand (1997) 
               Kristin Brockhaus (Mayville) vs. Wisconsin Dells (1997) 
               Jamie Shilts (New Richmond) vs. Union Grove (1995) 
 
D3-   4,  Danielle Hoover (Pacelli) vs. Poynette (2012) 
               Teresa Logeman (Lancaster) vs. Sevastopol (2006)  
               A.J. Brunner (Pepin) vs. Wausaukee (1995) 
               Tami Wall (Seneca) vs. Mineral Point (1983) 
               Karen Greene (Seneca) vs. Washburn (1983) 
               Lisa Bissell (Bayfield) vs. Almond (1982) 
               Janee Bonney (Bayfield) vs. Amherst (1981) 
               Kris Gordon (Amherst) vs. Bayfield (1981) 
 
D4-   4,  Jadin Justman (Horicon) vs. Pacelli (2018) 
               Cassie Lewan (Thorp) vs. Catholic Central (2008) 
          3,  Brooklyn Berrens (Iola-Scandinavia) vs. Grantsburg (2023) 
               Emma Miller (Horicon) vs. Iola-Scandinavia (2022) 
               Karissa Laabs (Horicon) vs. Mishicot (2019) 
               Karissa Laabs (Horicon) vs. Pacelli (2018) 
               Karissa Laabs (Horicon) vs. Thorp (2018) 
               Angela Laabs (Horicon) vs. Thorp (2018) 
               Sara Jordan (Juda/Albany) vs. Phillips (2017) 
               Amber Brand (Southwestern) vs. Cochrane-Fountain City (2016) 
               Brittney Birkhauser (Assumption) vs. Oakfield (2014) 
               Samantha Spoerke (Oakfield) vs. McDonell Central (2011) 
               Rachel Gwidt (Tigerton) vs. Potosi (2010) 
               Cindel Erdmann (Oakfield) vs. Thorp (2009) 
               Lindy Bergman (Thorp) vs. Catholic Central (2008) 
               Megan Hovestol (Williams Bay) vs. Hurley (2007) 
               Katie Uhen (Catholic Central) vs. Loyal (2004) 
 
D5-   4,  Mya Dernbach (Almond-Bancroft) vs. Thorp (2025) 
               Riya Caballos (Almond-Bancroft) vs. Thorp (2025) 
               Ari Charles (Blair-Taylor) vs. Gilman (2019) 
          3,  Sydney Gavin (Pacelli) vs. Oakfield (2023) 
               Kaitlyn Volbright (Oakfield) vs. Assumption (2023) 
               Cierra Curran (Blair-Taylor) vs. Wausaukee (2017) 
               Andrea Hiess (McDonell Catholic) vs. Blair-Taylor (2017) 
 
 

Runs (Tournament) 
D1-   7, Ally Miklesh (Stevens Point), 2016 
               Rachel Sullivan (Stevens Point), 2016 
               Ellee Jensen (Watertown), 2015 
               Stephanie Dallman (South Milwaukee), 1998 
               Linda Zuba (Menomonee Falls East), 1979 
               Joan Hartung (Elmwood), 1977 
               Nancy Bauer (Elmwood), 1977 
          6,  Several Tied 
        
D2-   6,  Heidi Hinz (Baldwin-Woodville), 2012  
               Cassie Miller (Kimberly), 1993 
               Jenny Dietzen (Kimberly), 1993 
               Tanya DeBroux (Southern Door), 1992 
          5,  Jenny Pingle (Hortonville), 2000 
               Corissa Pirscher (Denmark), 1997 
               Megan Ryan (Platteville), 1993 
               Lynnda Frederic (Denmark), 1983 
               Lisa Bruss (Denmark), 1982 
               Sue Brostowitz (Loyal), 1979 
               Karen Pachal (Loyal), 1979 
 
D3-   6,  Tanya Willett (Oakfield), 1997 
               Tami Wall (Seneca) 1983 
               Heidi Ostrander (Seneca), 1983 
               Karen Greene (Seneca), 1983 
               Sharon Pachal (Loyal), 1980 
 
D4-   6,  Karissa Laabs (Horicon), 2018 
          5,  Karissa Laabs (Horicon), 2019 
               Jadin Justman (Horicon), 2018 
          4,  Brooklyn Berrens (Iola-Scandinavia), 2023 
               Emma Miller (Horicon), 2022 
               Mikayla Ryan (Oakfield), 2012 
               Jessalyn Krueger (Tigerton), 2010 
               Rachel Gwidt (Tigerton), 2010 
               Cassie Lewan (Thorp), 2008 
               Lindy Bergman (Thorp), 2008 
               Megan Hovestol (Williams Bay), 2007 
               Lindsay Lubeck (Assumption), 2005 
 
D5-   5, Mya Dernbach (Almond-Bancroft), 2025 
               Ari Charles (Blair-Taylor), 2019  
          4,  Riya Caballos (Almond-Bancroft), 2025 
               Addison McNett (Belmont), 2025 
               Sydney Gavin (Pacelli), 2023 
               Kaitlyn Volbright (Oakfield), 2023 
               Taneal Tadman (Oakfield), 2021 
               Cierra Curran (Blair-Taylor), 2017 
 
HITS 
 
Hits (Game) 
D1-   5, Ellee Jensen (Watertown) vs. Kimberly (2015) 
               Kathy Onken (Madison La Follette) vs. Arrowhead (1987) 
           4,  Janiyah Robinson (Kenosha Bradford) vs. Cedarburg (2025) 
                Taryn Christopher (Kaukauna) vs. Hamilton (2024) 
                Jenna Schmalfeldt (Burlington) vs. Slinger (2018) 
                Ellee Jensen (Watertown) vs. Verona (2016) 
                Shaylee Kluck (Stevens Point) vs. Pulaski (2016) 
                Claire Ryan (Union Grove) vs. Watertown (2016) 
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                Jenna Smarzinski (Kimberly) vs. Germantown (2014) 
                Abby Menting (Kimberly) vs. Westosha Central (2014) 
                Kayla Konwent (Westosha Central) vs. Kimberly (2014)  
                Taylor Bergles (Westosha Central) vs. Kenosha Bradford (2013) 
                Meghan Bell (La Crosse Central) vs. Oshkosh West (2001) 
                Monica Knudtson (Holmen) vs. Ashwaubenon (1999) 
                Linda Utecht (Oshkosh West) vs. West Allis Hale (1998) 
                Melanie Keller (Westosha Central) vs. Neenah (1995) 
                Tara Buth (Ashwaubenon) vs. Hartford (1992) 
                Debbie Stewart (Stevens Point) vs. Milw. Bay View (1984) 
 
D2-   5,  Rylie Murphy (Freedom) vs. New London (2022) 
          4, Amber Gonzalez (Mosinee) vs. Lake Mills (2024) 
                Shelby Glodowski (New London) vs. New Berlin Eisen. (2023) 
               Mackenzie Bruette (New London) vs. New Berlin Eisen. (2023) 
               Jenny Pingel (Hortonville) vs. Dodgeville (2000) 
               Jenny Olson (Denmark) vs. Durand (1997) 
               Karin Hickey (Horicon) vs. Westby (1991) 
               Becky Gietzel (Horicon) vs. Westby (1991) 
               Jeanne Martino (Ashland) vs. Denmark (1984) 
               Lisa Bruss (Denmark) vs. Tomahawk (1983) 
 
D3-   4, Katelyn Callahan (Mishicot) vs. Laconia (2024) 
               Casey Fountain (Poynette) vs. Campbellsport (2019) 
               Adrienne Wegner (Laconia) vs. Mishicot (2014) 
               Crystal Otte (Weyauwega-Fremont) vs. Grantsburg (2004) 
               Tanya Willett (Oakfield) vs. Durand (1997) 
               Jessica Krzewina (Wausaukee) vs. Seneca (1996) 
               Barb Kapke (Pecatonica) vs. Loyal (1993) 
               Kelli Schoonover (Loyal) vs. Elk Mound (1989) 
               Karen Green (Seneca) vs. Washburn (1983) 
 
D4-   5,  Maddie Much (Iola-Scandinavia) vs. Waterloo (2023) 
          4,  Allison Kruser (Southwestern) vs. Cochrane-Fountain City (2016) 
               Camille Tully (De Soto) vs. Oakfield (2012) 
          3,  Many Tied 
 
D5-   4,  Mya Dernbach (Almond-Bancroft) vs. Thorp (2025) 
               Aly Lamonska (Oakfield) vs. Thorp (2024)  
          3,  Lainey Schepp (Oakfield) vs. Thorp (2024)
               Laine Ilkka (Pacelli) vs. McDonell Catholic (2023) 
               Kendall Hepfler (McDonell Catholic vs. Pacelli (2023) 
               Kaitlyn Volbright (Oakfield) vs. Assumption (2023) 
               Savannah Tapp (Oakfield) vs. Pacelli (2023) 
               Taneal Tadman (Oakfield) vs. Hurley (2021) 
               Mackenzie Shelnutt (Belmont) vs. Tri-County (2019)  
               Andrea Hiess (McDonell Catholic) vs. Blair-Taylor (2017) 
               Lauren Steien (Blair-Taylor) vs. Wausaukee (2017) 
 
Hits (Tournament) 
D1-   9,  Shaylee Kluck (Stevens Point), 2016 
          8,  Jaina Westphall (Burlington), 2018 
               Ellee Jensen (Watertown), 2015  
          7, Kayla Konwent (Westosha Central), 2014 
               Taylor Bergles (Westosha Central), 2014 
               Abby Menting (Kimberly), 2014 
               Monica Knudtson (Holmen), 1999 
                Kelly Burrows (Neenah), 1995 
                Tara Buth (Ashwaubenon), 1992 
                Kari Eckes (Marshfield), 1991 
                Rhonda Helgerson (Madison La Follette), 1978 
                Julie Kerg (Elmwood), 1977 
 
D2-   6, Riley Murphy (Freedom), 2022 
               Johanna Hrdlicka (Rice Lake), 2017 
               Jenny Pingel (Hortonville), 2000 

               Megan Hautala (Greendale), 1998 
               Amy Harder (New Richmond), 1995 
               Mindy Huiting (Kimberly), 1989 
               Jeanne Martino (Ashland), 1984 
               Lisa Bruss (Denmark), 1983 
 
D3-   7, Jessica Krzewina (Wausaukee), 1996 
          6,  Grace Graber (Dodgeville), 2021 
               Tanya Willett (Oakfield), 1997
               Kelli Schoonover (Loyal), 1989 
          5,  Addison Mackey (Poynette), 2025 
               Tinsley Nelson (Poynette), 2025 
               Emma Westrate (Fall Creek), 2025 
               Ashia Meister (Poynette), 2022 
               Audrey White (Dodgeville), 2021 
               Hannah Grahl (Laconia), 2016 
               Sam Mumm (Lancaster), 2006 
               AJ Brunner (Pepin), 1995 
               Denise Anderson (Bayfield), 1981 
               Georgianne Sandmon (Bayfield), 1981 
 
D4-   6,  Claire Koles (Iola-Scandinavia), 2023 
               Maddie Much (Iola-Scandinavia), 2023 
          5,  Brooklyn Berrens (Iola-Scandinavia), 2023 
               Allison Kruser (Southwestern), 2016 
               Katie Fritz (Southwestern), 2016 
               Taylor Stroinski (Thorp), 2016 
               Caroline Starck (Williams Bay), 2007 
               Rachel Hainees (Pepin), 2005 
               Heather Von Glahn (Belmont), 2003 
        
D5-   5,  Mya Dernbach (Almond-Bancroft), 2025 
               Aly Lamonska (Oakfield), 2024 
          4,  Morgan Freeman (Belmont), 2025 
               Laine Ilkka (Pacelli), 2023 
               Kaitlyn Volbright (Oakfield), 2023 
               Aly Lemonska (Oakfield), 2023 
               Savannah Topp (Oakfield), 2023 
               Taneal Tadman (Oakfield), 2021 
               Haley Nyquist (Hurley), 2021 
               Abby Althaus (Belmont), 2019 
               Sadie Willborn (Belmont), 2019 
               Peyton Johnson (Belmont), 2019  
               Olivia Mlsna (McDonell Catholic), 2018 
               Lauren Steien (Blair-Taylor), 2017 
               
 
RUNS BATTED IN 
 
RBI (Game) 
D1-   7,  Evie Schaller (Chippewa Falls) vs. Hamilton (2012) 
          5,  Karly Meredith (Kaukauna) vs. Sun Prairie East (2025) 
               Skylar Muller (Sun Prairie) vs. Appleton North (2018) 
               Halle Pavelski (Stevens Point) vs. Watertown (2016) 
               Katie Crogan (Watertown) vs. Kimberly (2015) 
               Kayla Konwent (Westosha Central) vs. Kenosha Bradford (2013) 
 
D2-   5,  Addison Braun (Waupun) vs. Mosinee (2024) 
          4, Mackenzie Bruette (New London) vs. New Berlin Eisen. (2023) 
               Paige Wicklund (Mosinee) vs. Denmark (2018) 
               Johanna Hrdlicka (Rice Lake) vs Turner (2017) 
               Sara Tlachac (Southern Door) vs. Amery (1994) 
 
D3-   4, Jamie Desjarlais (Horicon) vs. Turner (2002) 
               Kim Compton (Marshall) vs. Elk Mound (1989) 
          3, Many Tied 



 
D4-   5,  Katie Fritz (Southwestern) vs. Cochrane-Fountain City (2016) 
          4,  Kasey Brouchoud (Mishicot) vs. Mineral Point (2025) 
               Brooklyn Berrens (Iola-Scandinavia) vs. Waterloo (2023) 
               Angelica Bushkie (Horicon) vs. Iola-Scandinavia (2022) 
               Ashley Holz (Oakfield) vs. Tigerton (2012) 
               Nadine Romag (Thorp) vs. Catholic Central (2008) 
 
D5-   5,  Riya Caballos (Almond-Bancroft) vs. Thorp (2025) 
               Kerstyn Clark (Almond-Bancroft) vs. Thorp (2025)  
          4,  Hannah Trzinski (Pacelli) vs. Oakfield (2023) 
               Mackenzie Shelnutt (Belmont) vs. Tri-County (2019) 
               Lauren Steien (Blair-Taylor) vs. Wausaukee (2017) 
 
RBI (Tournament) 
D1-   9, Evie Schaller (Chippewa Falls), 2012 
          8,  Skylar Muller (Sun Prairie), 2018 
               Aubrey Drohner (Stevens Point), 2016 
          7,  Halle Pavelski (Stevens Point), 2016 
               Kayla Konwent (Westosha Central), 2013 
          6, Lilly Roehrig (Kaukauna), 2022 
               Shaylee Kluck (Stevens Point), 2016 
               Katie Crogan (Watertown), 2015 
               Beth Shaw (South Milwaukee), 1998 
               Tara Guth (Ashwaubenon), 1993 
 
D2-   6, Sara Tlachac (Southern Door), 1994 
          5,  Addison Braun (Waupun), 2024 
          4, Grace Gavinski (Poynette), 2025 
               Shaelyn Kraschnewski (Denmark), 2025 
               Mackenzie Bruette (New London), 2023 
               Chloe Evans (Seymour), 2019 
               Paige Wicklund (Mosinee), 2018 
               Johanna Hrdlicka (Rice Lake), 2017 
               Emily Fell (Rice Lake), 2017 
               Jordyn Kleman (La Crosse Logan), 2015 
               Jill DeWane (Denmark), 1997 
               Gina Seagers (Kimberly), 1988 
               Sally Smits (Kimberly), 1988 
               Shelly Coyle (River Valley), 1985 
 
D3-   4, Grace Herrem (Fall Creek), 2025 
               Grace Graber (Dodgeville), 2021 
               Alicia Wimme (Pacelli), 2012 
               Anna Cisar (Peshtigo), 2010 
               Heather Davison (Grantsburg), 2009 
               Jamie Desjarlais (Horicon), 2002 
               Rita Wallin (Seneca), 1996 
               Kim Compton (Marshall), 1989 
          3, Many Tied 
 
D4-   6,  Nadine Romag (Thorp), 2008 
          5, Lauren Miller (Horicon), 2019 
               Katie Fritz (Southwestern), 2016 
               Caroline Starck (Williams Bay), 2007 
 
D5-   6,  Hannah Trzinski (Pacelli), 2023 
          5,  Riya Caballos (Almond-Bancroft), 2025 
               Kersyn Clark (Almond-Bancroft), 2025 
               Lauren Steien (Blair-Taylor), 2017 
          4,  Mackenzie Shelnutt (Belmont), 2019 
 
AT-BATS 
 
Official At-Bats (Game) 
D1-   8,  Jenna Smarzinski (Kimberly) vs. Westosha Central (2014) 

               Kira Mickelson (Kimberly) vs. Westosha Central (2014) 
               Alyssa Hrncar (Westosha Central) vs. Kimberly (2014) 
               Hailey Jester (Westosha Central) vs. Kimberly (2014) 
               Haley Spoerl (Westosha Central) vs. Kimberly (2014)  
          7, Teri Moen (Madison La Follette) vs. Ashwaubenon (1978) 
               Lori Lechner (Elmwood) vs. New Lisbon (1977) 
 
D2-   6, Amy Kieffer (Kimberly) vs. Platteville (1993) 
               Karin Hickey (Horicon) vs. Westby (1991)  
               Karen Clark (Westby) vs. Horicon (1991) 
               Julie Gregoire (Ashland) vs. Columbus (1984) 
               Jeanne Martino (Ashland) vs. Columbus (1984) 
               Amy Ott (Columbus) vs. Ashland (1984) 
 
D3-   6,  Katie Kooiker (Grantsburg) vs. Lancaster (2006) 
               Mollie Bjelland (Grantsburg) vs. Lancaster (2006) 
               Whitney Johnson (Grantsburg) vs. Lancaster (2006) 
               Shelby Durand (Grantsburg) vs. Lancaster (2006) 
               Sarah Evenson (Grantsburg) vs. Lancaster (2006) 
               Tami Wall (Seneca) vs. Washburn (1983) 
               Heidi Ostrander (Seneca) vs. Washburn (1983) 
 
D4-   6, Chelsea Richter (Rosholt) vs. Thorp (2009) 
               Jessica Abramczak (Thorp) vs Rosholt (2009) 
               Jeni Luzinski (Thorp) vs. Rosholt (2009) 
               Jamie Szymanski (Thorp) vs. Rosholt (2009) 
 
D5-   5,  Peyton Johnson (Belmont) vs. Tri-County (2019)  
          4,  Several Tied 
 
Official At-Bats (Tournament) 
D1- 15, Jenna Smarzinski (Kimberly), 2014 
               Taylor Bergles (Westosha Central), 2014  
               Haley Spoerl (Westosha Central), 2014  
       14, Hailey Jester (Westosha Central), 2014 
               Larkin Langston (Westosha Central), 2014 
               Alyssa Hrncar (Westosha Central), 2014 
               Teri Moen (Madison La Follette), 1978 
               Julie Kerg (Elmwood), 1977 
 
D2-11, Amy Kieffer (Kimberly), 1993 
               Kathy Kilsdonk (Kimberly), 1993  
               Jenny Stumpf (Kimberly), 1993 
               Julie Gregoire (Ashland), 1984 
         9, Many Tied 
 
D3-10,  Sam Mumm (Lancaster), 2006 
               Teresa Logemann (Lancaster),  2006 
               Emily Muller (Lancaster), 2006 
               Heidi Ostrander (Seneca), 1983 
               Sandy Degler (Almond), 1982 
               Tiffy Clinton (Amherst), 1981 
               Tara Clinton (Amherst), 1981 
               Mary Shulfer (Amherst), 1981 
 
D4-   9,  Maddie Much (Iola-Scandinavia), 2023 
               Brooklyn Berrens (Iola-Scandinavia), 2023 
               Clara Koles (Iola-Scandinavia), 2023 
               Marin Hoyord (Iola-Scandinavia), 2023 
               Amber Brand (Southwestern), 2016 
               Allison Kruser (Southwestern), 2016 
               Katie Fritz (Southwestern), 2016 
               Jessica Abramczak (Thorp), 2009 
               Jeni Luzinski (Thorp), 2009 
 
D5-   9,  Peyton Johnson (Belmont), 2019  



          8,  Mya Dernbach (Almond-Bancroft), 2025 
               Kaylin Yenter (Pacelli), 2024 
               Hannah Trzinski (Pacelli), 2024 
               Mady Pionek (Pacelli), 2024 
               Katy Ilkka (Pacelli), 2023 
               Hannah Trzinski (Pacelli), 2023 
               Alyvia Robinson (Oakfield), 2023 
               Stella Hofman (Oakfield), 2023 
               Mackenzie Backman (Hurley), 2021 
               Lili Benedicto (Hurley), 2021 
               Keira Niemi (Hurley), 2021 
               Sadie Willborn (Belmont), 2019 
               Olivia Mlsna (McDonell Catholic), 2018 
               Jessica Eisenreich (McDonell Catholic), 2018 
 
 
HOME RUNS 
 
Home Runs  (Game) 
D1-   2,  Anna Frafjord (Hamilton) vs. Chippewa Falls (2021) 
               Evie Schaller (Chippewa Falls) vs. Hamilton (2012)    
          1, Several Tied 
 
D2-   2, Sara Tlachac (Southern Door) vs. Amery (1994) 
               Lisa Bruss (Denmark) vs. Tomahawk (1983) 
 
D3-   2, Tami Wall (Seneca) vs. Mineral Point (1983) 
 
D4-   1,  Kacey Brouchoud (Mishicot) vs. Mineral Point (2025) 
               Brooklyn Berrens (Iola-Scandinavia) vs. Waterloo (2023) 
               Anna Skoumul (Juda/Albany) vs. Blair-Taylor (2021) 
               Allison Tillema (Horion) vs. Mishicot (2019) 
               Claire Splinter (Southwestern) vs. Thorp (2016) 
               Breah Drazkowski (Cochrane-Fountain City) vs. Southwestern (2016) 
               Ashley Holz (Oakfield) vs. Tigerton (2012) 
               Erin Ortner (Tigerton) vs. Oakfield (2012)
               Jessalyn Krueger (Tigerton) vs. Oakfield (2012) 
               Emily Ortner (Tigerton) vs. Racine Lutheran (2010) 
               Jessica Freagon (McDonell Central) vs. Thorp (2008) 
               Nadine Romag (Thorp) vs. Catholic Central (2008) 
 
D5-   1, Ava Schill (Assumption) vs. Barneveld (2022)  
               Mackenzie Shelnutt (Belmont) vs. Tri-County (2019) 
 
Home Runs  (Tournament) 
D1-   2, Anna Frafjord (Hamilton), 2021 - 1 gm. 
               Kira Mickelson (Westosha Central), 2015 
               Kayla Konwent (Westosha Central), 2013 
               Evie Schaller (Chippewa Falls), 2012 
               Kristen Hoppman (Sun Prairie), 2012 
               Marie Trapp (South Milwaukee), 1988 
     -   1, Several Tied 
 
D2-   2, Jordan Klemon (La Crosse Logan), 2015 
               Sara Tlachac (Southern Door), 1994 
               Sally Smits (Kimberly), 1988 
               Jane Epping (Wilmot), 1987 
               Tina Kaul (River Valley), 1985 
               Lisa Bruss (Denmark), 1983 
 
D3-   3, Tami Wall (Seneca), 1983 
          2,  Terri Sutton (Seneca), 1983  
 
D4-   1,  Kacey Brouchoud (Mishicot), 2025  
               Brooklyn Berrens (Iola-Scandinavia), 2023 
               Anna Skoumul (Juda/Albany), 2021 

               Allison Tillema (Horion), 2019 
               Claire Splinter (Southwestern), 2016 
               Breah Drazkowski (Cochrane-Fountain City), 2016 
               Ashley Holz (Oakfield), 2012 
               Erin Ortner (Tigerton), 2012 
               Jessalyn Krueger (Tigerton), 2012 
               Emily Ortner (Tigerton), 2010 
               Jessica Freagon (McDonell Central), 2008 
               Nadine Romag (Thorp), 2008 
 
D5-   1,  Ava Schill (Assumption), 2022 
               Mackenzie Shelnutt (Belmont), 2019 
 
 
TRIPLES 
 
Triples (Game) 
D1-   2, Taryn Christopher (Kaukauna) vs. Hamilton (2024) 
               Jenna Smarzinski (Kimberly) vs. Germantown (2014) 
               Tayler Bergles (Westosha Central) vs. Racine Case (2014) 
               Maria Van Abel (Kaukauna) vs. Homestead (2010) 
               Nicole Henke (Stevens Point) vs. Watertown (2009) 
               Chelsea Rosenow (Chippewa Falls) vs. La Crosse Central (2002) 
               Deb France (Watertown) vs. Burlington (1984) 
 
D2-   2, Shelly Willmann (Jefferson) vs. Southern Door (1992) 
               Kristen Larsen (Denmark) vs. Altoona (1991) 
 
D3-   2, Katelyn Callahan (Mishicot) vs. Laconia (2024) 
               Sophia Leitzen (Brodhead) vs. Somerset (2023) 
               Jamie Desjarlais (Horicon) vs. Turner (2002) 
               Barb Kapke (Pecatonica) vs. Loyal (1993) 
               
D4-   2,  Dana Swanson (Oakfield) vs. Cochrane-Fountain City (2014)  
          1, Many Tied 
 
D5-   1,  Mya Dernbach (Almond-Bancroft) vs. Thorp (2025) 
               Maddy Pionek (Pacelli) vs. Oakfield (2024) 
               Alyvia Robinson (Oakfield) vs. Pacelli (2024) 
               Anna Schooley (Assumption) vs. Pacelli (2024) 
               Hannah Trzinski (Pacelli) vs. Oakfield (2023) 
               Claire Nelson (Assumption) vs. Oakfield (2023) 
               Maleia Kolo (Assumption) vs. Oakfield (2023) 
               Morgan Wirtz (McDonell Catholic) vs. Pacelli (2023) 
               Makayla Wirkus (Edgar) vs. Barneveld (2022) 
               Mackenzie Backman (Hurley) vs. Oakfield (2021) 
               Adi Moser (Oakfield) vs. Hurley (2021) 
               Lili Benedicto (Hurley) vs. Oakfield (2021) 
               Grace Repinski (Pacelli) vs. Hurley (2021) 
               Jaden Hytry (Pacelli) vs. Hurley (2021) 
               Cierra Curran (Blair-Taylor) vs. Gilman (2019) 
               Megan Baier (McDonell Catholic) vs Assumption (2018) 
               Cierra Curran (Blair-Taylor) vs. Wausaukee (2017) 
 
Triples (Tournament) 
D1-   4, Deb France (Watertown), 1984 
          3,  Maria Van Abel (Kaukauna), 2010 
          2, Taryn Christopher (Kaukauna), 2024 
               Isabell Royal (Sun Prairie), 2002 
               Taylor Bergle s (Westosha Central), 2014 
               Jenna Smarzinski (Kimberly), 2014 
               Nicole Henke (Stevens Point), 2009 
               Chelsea Rosenow (Chippewa Falls), 2002 
               Melanie Keller (Westosha Central), 1995 
               Jamie Dequardo (Hartford), 1994 
               Billi Jo Kapla (Ashwaubenon), 1992 



               Sandy Engeldinger (Menomonie), 1983 
 
D2-   2, Missy Mleziva (Luxemburg-Casco), 2009 
               Shelly Willmann (Jefferson), 1992 
               Kristen Larsen (Denmark), 1991 
 
D3-   2, Katelyn Callahan (Mishicot), 2024 
               Sophia Leitzen (Brodhead), 2023 
               Jamie Desjarlais (Horicon), 2002 
               Barb Kapke (Pecatonica), 1993 
               
D4-   2, Dana Swanson (Oakfield), 2014 
               Sarah Schoch (McDonell Central), 2011 
          1, Many Tied 
 
D5-   2,  Maddy Pionek (Pacelli), 2024 
          1, Many Tied 
 
 
DOUBLES 
 
Doubles (Game) 
D1-   3, Daydre Haufe (Neenah) vs. Westosha Central (1995) 
          2, Lily Ebben (Kaukauna) vs. Hamilton (2024) 
               Keanna Jansen (Kaukauna) vs. Oshkosh West (2022)
               Kiana Patterson (Sun Prairie) vs. Beaver Dam (2021) 
               Aubrey Drohner (Stevens Point) vs. Watertown (2016) 
               Madi Winter (Pulaski) vs. Divine Savior Holy Angels (2016) 
               Loryn Strook (Laconia) s. Poynette (2015) 
               Nicole Hoffman (Sun Prairie) vs. Franklin (2012) 
               Kayla Bowe (Chippewa Falls) vs. Sun Prairie (2012) 
               Kristen Wood (Wilmot) vs. Kenosha Bradford (2011) 
               Brooke Erdmann (Ashwaubenon) vs. Cedarburg (2002) 
               Daydre Haufe (Neenah) vs. Westosha Central (1995) 
               Chrisse Praedel (Whitnall) vs. New Berlin Eisen. (1995) 
               Tara Buth (Ashwaubenon) vs. Hartford (1993) 
               Tara Treglowne (Marshfield) vs. La Crosse Central (1991) 
               Stacey Francart (Neenah) vs. Wausau West (1990) 
 
D2-   2, Addyson Henrich (Mosinee) vs. Lake Mills (2024) 
               Matti Renikow (Marinette) vs. Baldwin-Woodville (2021)  
               Cassie Smith (Catholic Memorial) vs. Jefferson (2021) 
               Mackenna Fobes (Turner) vs Rice Lake (2017) 
               Amy Bahler (Monroe) vs. Union Grove (2003) 
               Jessi Thompson (Hortonville) vs. Altoona (2000) 
               Carrie Powers (New Richmond) vs. Union Grove (1995) 
               Julie Dellemann (Denmark) vs. Altoona (1991) 
               Shelly Gerarden (Freedom) vs. River Valley (1986) 
 
D3-   3, Brooke Schliewe (Horicon) vs. Wausaukee (2002) 
          2, Hayden Schabel (Mayville) vs. Mishicot (2023) 
               Casey Fountain (Poynette) vs. Campbellsport (2019) 
               Gab Wilzany (Grantsburg) vs. Pacelli (2012) 
               Carrie Seifert (Pepin) vs. Hurley (1999) 
               Kari Ninneman (Wausaukee) vs. Pardeeville (1996) 
               AJ Brunner (Pepin) vs. Elmwood (1995) 
 
D4-   2, Emma Baumann (Waterloo) vs. Iola-Scandinavia (2023) 
               Ruby Rengo (Grantsburg) vs. Iola-Scandinavia (2023) 
               Karissa Laabs (Horicon) vs. Pacelli (2018) 
               Katie Fritz (Southwestern) vs. Cochrane-Fountain City (2016) 
               Amanda Brown (Hurley) vs. Racine Lutheran (2010) 
               Taylor Bailey (Tigerton) vs. Potosi (2010) 
               Chelsea Richter (Rosholt) vs. Thorp (2009) 
               Katie Uhen (Catholic Central) vs. Loyal (2004) 
 

D5-   3,  Kaylin Yenter (Pacelli) vs. Assumption (2024) 
          2,  Abelia Martini (Pacelli) vs. McDonell Catholic (2023) 
               Peyton Johnson (Belmont) vs. Blair-Taylor (2019)  
          1,  Several Tied 
 
Doubles (Tournament) 
D1-   3,  Madi Winter (Pulaski), 2016 
               Chyanne Onstad (Westosha Central), 2015 
               Kristen Wood (Wilmot), 2011 
               Daydre Haufe (Neenah), 1995 
               Tara Treglowne (Marshfield), 1991 
          2, Many Tied 
 
D2-   3, Carrie Powers (New Richmond), 1995 
          2, Addyson Henrich (Mosinee), 2024 
               Matti Renikow (Marinette), 2021 
               Cassie Smith (Catholic Memorial), 2021 
               Ashley Furrer (Baldwin-Woodville), 2021 
               Autumn Michlig (Mosinee), 2014 
               Amy Bahler (Monroe), 2003 
               Jessi Thompson (Hortonville), 2000 
               Julie Dellemann (Denmark), 1991 
               Shelby Gerarden (Freedom), 1986 
 
D3-   3, Brooke Schliewe (Horicon), 2002 
               Carrie Seifert (Pepin), 1999 
               Kari Ninneman (Wausaukee), 1996 
               AJ Brunner (Pepin), 1995 
 
D4-   2, Emma Baumann (Waterloo), 2023 
               Ruby Rengo (Assumption), 2023 
               Lauren Miller (Horicon), 2019 
               Karissa Laabs (Horicon), 2018 
               Katie Fritz (Southwestern), 2016 
               Sierra Rodgers (Cochrane-Fountain City), 2014 
               Amanda Brown (Hurley), 2010 
               Taylor Bailey (Tigerton), 2010 
               Chelsea Richter (Rosholt), 2009 
               Marie Thomas (Hurley), 2007 
               Abby Carey (Belmont), 2006 
               Katie Uhen (Catholic Central), 2004 
 
D5-   4,  Kaylin Yenter (Pacelli), 2024 
          3,  Peyton Johnson (Belmont), 2019 
          2,  Amelia Martini (Pacelli), 2024 
               Amelia Martini (Pacelli), 2023 
               Sydney Newton (Oakfield), 2021 
               Lauren Steien (Blair-Taylor), 2017 
          1,  Several Tied  
 
 
STOLEN BASES 
 
Stolen Bases (Game) 
D1-   4,  Kally Meredith (Kaukauna) vs. Waterford (2023) 
          3,  Karly Meredith (Kaukauna) vs. Hamilton (2024) 
               Paige Bodenheimer (Kaukauna) vs. Waterford (2023) 
               Kally Meredith (Kaukauna) vs. Sun Prairie (2022) 
               Heidi Hockhammer (Verona) vs. Cedarburg (2002) 
               Stacie Sauer (Verona) vs. New Berlin Eisenhower (2001) 
               Kelly Burrows (Neenah) vs. Westosha Central (1995) 
 
D2-   3, Nicki Taggart (Platteville) vs. Kimberly (1993)  
 
D3-   4, Mary Klinkhammer (Assumption) vs. New Lisbon (2001) 
          3, Brittney Kaltenberg (Poynette) vs. Pacelli (2011) 



               Jenni Orsund (Amherst) vs. Cameron (2000) 
 
D4-   4,  Brooklyn Berrens (Iola-Scandinavia) vs. Grantsburg (2023) 
               Karissa Laabs (Horicon) vs. Mishicot (2019)  
          3,  Taylor Stroinski (Thorp) vs. Oakfield (2016) 
               Taylor Stroinski (Thorp) vs. Southwestern (2016) 
               Kayla Windt (Hurley) vs. Oshkosh Lourdes (2007) 
 
D5 -  5,  Ari Charles (Blair-Taylor) vs. Gilman (2019) 
          3,  Samantha Fuselier (Blair-Taylor) vs. Wausaukee (2017) 
          2,  Several Tied 
 
Stolen Bases (Tournament) 
D1-   7, Kally Meredith (Kaukaun), 2022 
               Stacie Sauer (Verona), 2001 
          4,  Kally Meredith (Kaukauna), 2023 
               Ava VanAsten (Kaukauna) 2022 
               Grace Redlund (Sun Prarie), 2019 
               Sabrina Reuter (Sun Prairie), 2019 
               Ellee Jensen (Watertown), 2016 
               Emily Miscoski (Stevens Point), 2008 
 
D2-   3, Nicki Taggart (Platteville), 1993  
 
D3-   4, Mary Klinkhammer (Assumption), 2001 
               Jenni Orsund (Amherst), 2000 
 
D4-   6,  Taylor Stroinski (Thorp), 2016 
          5,  Karissa Laabs (Horicon), 2019 
          3, Elena Raffesberger (Fall Creek), 2024 
               Brooklyn Berrens (Iola-Scandinavia), 2023 
               Caitlyn Pieper (Horicon), 2018 
               Anna Gosz (Newman Catholic), 2013 
               Kayla Windt (Hurley), 2007 
 
D5 -  5, Ari Charles (Blair-Taylor), 2019 
          3,  Cristin Casey (Assumption), 2022 
               Nikki Knebel (Blair-Taylor), 2019 
               Samantha Fuselier (Blair-Taylor), 2017 
          2,  Several Tied 
 

 

Individual Pitching 
 
INNINGS PITCHED 
 
Innings (Game) 
D1-     15,     Megan Kleist (Kimberly) vs. Westosha Central (2014) 
             15,     Alyssa Hrncar (Westosha Central) vs. Kimberly (2014) 
             13,     Alexis Main (Stevens Point) vs. Appleton North (2002) 
         12.1,     Nicole Appleberry (La Crosse Logan) vs. Hortonville (2005) 
             11,     Several Tied 
 
D2-     10,    Kristyn Hansen (Union Grove) vs. Portage (2007) 
             10,    Amy Bahler (Monroe) vs. Shawano (2003) 
            9.2,    Katie Stillwell (Portage) vs. Union Grove (2007) 
            9.2,    Brittany Hanson (Shawano) vs. Monroe (2003) 
            9.2,    Jessie Clark (Poynette) vs. Greendale (1998) 
 
D3-     12,     Katie Schroeder (Lancaster) vs. Grantsburg (2006) 
             11,    Hannah Hockerman (Westfield) vs. Poynette (2018) 
                        Mattie Bredeson (Poynette) vs. Westfield (2018) 
                        Molly Bjelland (Grantsburg) vs. Lancaster (2006) 
               9,    Katie Schroeder (Lancaster) vs. Sevastopol (2006) 
               9,    Ronessa Stampfli (Brodhead) vs. Algoma (2004) 

 
D4-     12,    Jen Luzinski (Thorp) vs. Rosholt (2009) 
         11.2,    Chelsea Richer (Rosholt) vs. Thorp (2009) 
 
D5-        7,     Many Tied 
         
 
Innings (Tournament) 
D1-29,  Alyssa Hrncar (Westosha Central), 2014 
       28, Billi Kapla (Ashwaubenon), 1994 
        27,  Megan Kleist (Kimberly), 2014 
        26,  Maddie Gardner (Sun Prairie), 2019 
       25, Amy Lesselyong (Appleton North), 2006 
                Debbie Kind (Pulaski), 1996 
               
D2-17,  Kristyn Hansen (Union Grove), 2007 
               Amy Bahler (Monroe), 2003 
        15,  Naleyah Bork (Freedom), 2022 
               Johanna Hrdlicka (Rice Lake) 2017 
               Kailyn Packard (Turner), 2017 
               Stephanie Nichols (Plymouth), 2006 
                Danielle Keyes (Dodgeville), 2000 
                Bridget Greisbach (Hortonville), 2000 
        
D3-21,  Katie Schroeder (Lancaster), 2006 
       18, Mattie Bredeson (Poynette), 2018 
               Molly Bjelland (Grantsburg), 2006  
       16, Ronessa Stampfli (Brodhead), 2004 
 
D4-18, Jen Luzinski (Thorp), 2009 
        16,  Payton Mancl (Pacelli), 2025 
               Kira Sanford (Mishicot), 2025 
               Ashley Holz (Oakfield), 2012 
        14,  Many Tied 
 
D5-14,  Aly Lamonska (Oakfield), 2024 
               Whitney Myers (Grantsburg), 2022 
               Lauren Steien (Blair-Taylor), 2019  
               Megan Baier (McDonell Catholic), 2017 
                  Megan Baier (McDonell Catholic), 2018 
               Avery Conger (Oakfield), 2018 

 
STRIKEOUTS 
 
Strikeouts (Game) 
D1-18,  Brooklyn Danielson (Kenosha Bradford) vs. Kaukauna, 2025 
               Gwen Baker (Milton) vs. New Richmond (2024), 11 innings 
        17,  Brooklyn Danielson (Kenosha Bradford) vs. D.C. Everest, 2025 
               Maddy Anderson (Waukesha North) vs. Sun Prairie, 2019 
       16, Maddie Gardner (Sun Prairie) vs. Waukesha North (2019) 
               Liz Pautz (Pulaski) vs. Divine Savior Holy Angels (2016) 
               Kristen Kosobucki (New Berlin Eisenhower) vs. Verona (2001) 
 
D2-22,  Jennah Speth (Delavan-Darien) vs Northwestern/South Shore (2016) 9 inn. 
        18,  Morgan Smetana (Baldwin-Woodville) vs. Marinette (2021) 
       16, Mel Benter (Mayville) vs. Poynette (1999) 
       15, Cheyenne Johnson (Northwestern/South Shore) vs. Delavan-Darien (2016) 9 inn. 
               Megan Hautala (Greendale) vs. Prescott (1998) 
                Gemie Goerl (Kimberly) vs. Altoona (1988) 
 
D3-19,  Brooke Schliewe (Horicon) vs. Wausaukee (2002) 
        17,  Taylor Haines (Arcadia) vs. Laconia (2014) 
        16,  Mckenna Young (Brodhead) vs. Mayville (2023) 
               Kayla Schwebke (Laconia) vs. Bloomer (2015) 
        15,  Alyssa Muench (Campbellsport) vs. Poynette (2019) 
               Caitlin Wenzel (Peshtigo) vs. Lancaster (2010) 



 
D4-20, Kiran Sanford (Mishicot) vs. Pacelli (2025), 9 inn. 
        17,  Erin Ortner (Tigerton) vs. Potosi (2010) 
       14, Payton Mancl (Pacelli) vs. McDonell Catholic (2025) 
               Ashley Meinen (McDonell Central) vs. Highland (2008) 
       13, Payton Mancl (Pacelli) vs. Mishicot (2025), 9 inn. 
               Allison Tillema (Horicon) vs. Mishicot (2019) 
               Laci Pustina (Highland) vs. Belmont (2006) 
               Emily Turba (Assumption) vs. Potosi (2005) 
 
D5-15,  Ava Schill (Assumption) vs. Thorp (2022) 
       12, Daelynn Rhoades (Barneveld) vs. Edgar (2022) 
        11,  Peyton Mancl (Pacelli) vs. Oakfield (2024) 
        10,  Payton Mancl (Pacelli) vs. Assumption (2024) 
               Sadie Willborn (Belmont) vs. Tri-County (2019) 
          8,  Nicole Fahey (Barneveld) vs. Assumption (2022) 
 
Strikeouts (Tournament) 
D1-36,  Sydney Supple (Oshkosh North), 2019 
        35,  Brooklyn Danielson (Kenosha Bradford), 2025 
               Maddie Gardner (Sun Prairie), 2019 
       34, Katie Karbon (Appleton East), 2000 
       33, Kayla Kastenmeier (Ashwaubenon), 2006 
 
D2-36,  Jennah Speth (Delavan-Darien), 2016 
       29, Mel Benter (Mayville), 1999 
       27, Gemie Goerl (Kimberly), 1988 
       26, Kristyn Hansen (Union Grove), 2007 
                Gemie Goerl (Kimberly), 1989 
 
D3-31, Brooke Schiewe (Horicon), 2002 
        30,  Taylor Haines (Arcadia), 2014 
       28, Kayla Schwebke (Laconia), 2015 
        27,  Mckenna Young (Brodhead), 2023 
               Casey Fountain (Poynette), 2019 
               Allyssa Muench (Campbellsport), 2019 
 
D4-31,  Kiran Sanford (Mishicot), 2025 
        27,  Payton Mancl (Pacelli), 2025  
       24, Erin Ortner (Tigerton), 2010 
       22, Ashley Meinen (McDonell Central), 2008 
                Emily Turba (Assumption), 2005 
 
D5-21, Payton Mancl (Pacelli), 2024 
               Ava Schill (Assumption), 2022 
        16,  Daelynn Rhoades (Barneveld), 2022 
       14, Sadie Willborn (Belmont), 2019 
        13,  Lauren Steien (Blair-Taylor), 2019  
 
 
BASE ON BALLS 
 
Base on Balls (Game) 
D1-10,  Nicole Appleberry (La Crosse Logan) vs. Hortonville (2005) 
          9,  Kathy Nightingale (Janesville Parker) vs. Hartford (1994) 
               Theresa Anderson (Fort Atkinson) vs. Middleton (1993) 
          7, Jayden Kiser (Waterford) vs. Kaukauna (2023)
               Haley Zembo (Superior) vs. Kaukauna (2022) 
               Sally Wenzel (Homestead) vs. Eau Claire North (1999) 

 
D2 -14, Brenda Riege (Platteville) vs. Kimberly (1993) 
          9, Jessie Clark (Poynette) vs. Altoona (1999) 
          7, Emily Planert (Algoma) vs. Poynette (1999) 
               Jessie Clark (Poynette) vs. Greendale (1998) 
               Allisa Koch (Wisconsin Dells) vs. Mayville (1997) 
               Jill Charland (New Richmond) vs. Union Grove (1995) 

 
D3-11,  Sydney Matzek (Prescott) vs. Poynette (2019) 
        10,  Beth Kottke (Oakfield) vs. Seneca (1997) 
          8,  Danielle Ashbeck (Wabeno-Laona) vs. Poynette (2003)
          7, Shantal Clemens (Hurley) vs. Pepin (1999) 
          6,  Laura Raflik (Pacelli) vs. Poynette (2011) 
               Andrea Czyscon (Cameron) vs. Pepin (1998) 
               Elle Kiech (Prescott) vs. Turner (2002) 
               Veronica Ripp (Sevastopol) vs. Elmwood (1994) 
               Jill Ray (Wauzeka) vs. Loyal (1993) 
 
D4-10,  Jolene Jordahl (Luther) vs. Grantsburg (2022) 
          9,  Courtney Den Ruyter (Coleman) vs. Fall Creek (2024)  
          8,  Allison Tillema (Horicon) vs. Mishicot (2019) 
               Erin Ortner (Tigerton) vs. Potosi (2010) 
          7,  Allison Tilleman (Horicon) cs. Thorp (2019) 
               Kaitlyn Tyznik (Thorp) vs. Horicon (2018) 
 
D5 -  6,  Jasmine Stratton (Thorp) vs. Almond-Bancroft (2025) 
          5,  Lauren Steien (Blair-Taylor) vs. Gilman (2019) 
               Erica Pronschinske (Tri-County) vs. Belmont (2019) 
               Kendall Schill (Assumption) vs. McDonell Catholic (2018) 
          4,  Aly Lamonska (Oakfield) vs. Assumption (2023) 
               Lexi Zak (Wausaukee) vs. Blair-Taylor (2017) 
        
Base on Balls (Tournament) 
D1-11, Haley Zembo (Superior), 2023 
               Andrea Thorn (South Milwaukee), 1993 
       10, Karly Meredith (Kaukauna), 2023 
               Amanda Jaquish (Chippewa Falls), 2012 
               Nicole Appleberry (La Crosse Logan), 2005 (1 gm.) 
                Nicole Christensen (Verona), 2002 
                Trina Chynoweth (Appleton North), 1997 (2 gms.)  
 
D2-20, Brenda Riege (Platteville), 1993 
       10, Jessie Clark (Poynette), 1999 
          9, Jill Charland (New Richmond), 1995 
 
D3-14,   Beth Kottke (Oakfield), 1997 
        11,  Sydney Matzek (Prescott), 2019 
          9,  Laura Raflik (Pacelli), 2011 
         8,   Cassie Nelson (Pacelli), 2012 
               Danielle Ashbeck (Wabeno-Laona), 2003 (1 gm.)
               Andrea Czyscon (Cameron), 1998 
 
D4-15,  Allison Tillema (Horicon), 2019 
       11, Kaitlyn Tyznik (Thorp), 2018  
       10, Jolene Jordahl (Luther), 2022 
               Heather Van Glohn (Belmont), 2006 
          9,  Courtney Den Ruyter (Coleman), 2024 (1 gm.)
               Sarah Schoch (McDonell Central), 2011 
 
D5-   6,  Jasmine Stratton (Thorp), 2025 (1 gm.) 
          5,  Aly Lamonska (Oakfield), 2023 
               Erica Pronschinske (Tri-County), 2019 (1 gm.) 
               Kendall Schill (Assumption), 2018 
               Avery Conger (Oakfield), 2018 
 
 
EARNED RUNS ALLOWED 
 
Earned Runs Allowed (Game) 
D1-13,  Sydney Sprinkel (Hamilton) vs. Chippewa Falls (2012)  
       10, Bailey Smaney (Bay Port) vs. Westosha Central (2015) 
               Mackenzie Walker (Kenosha Bradford) vs. Westosha Central (2013) 
               Delaney Osterday (Oconomowoc) vs. Wilmot (2011) 



               Andrea Thorn (South Milwaukee) vs. Ashwaubenon (1993) 
 
D2-12,  Jenny Klymanen (Jefferson) vs. Kimberly (1993) 
       10, Kari Zeisse (Union Grove) vs. New Richmond (1995) 
          9,  Ava Busse (Mosinee) vs. Lake Mills (2024) 
               Abby Kunz (New Berlin West) vs. Baldwin-Woodville (2013) 
               Allisa Koch (Wisconsin Dells) vs. Mayville (1997) 
               Brenda Riege (Platteville) vs. Kimberly (1993) 
        
D3   11,  Grace Herrem (Fall Creek) vs. Poynette (2025)   
          8,   Ellie Krech (Prescott) vs. Turner (2002) 
               Molly Hall (Seneca) vs. Oakfield (1997) 
               Veronica Ripp (Sevastopol) vs. Elmwood (1994) 
          7, Sydney Matzek (Prescott) vs. Poynette (2019) 
               Taylor Holzinger (Lancaster) vs. Peshtigo (2010) 
               Kayla Bastar (Weyauwega-Fremont) vs. Grantsburg (2009) 
               Amanda Church (Pepin) vs. Hurley (1999) 
 
D4-11, Michelle Smith (Catholic Central) vs. Thorp (2008) 
        10,  Kashes Franz (Cochrane-Fountain City) vs. Southwestern (2016) 
          9, Maddie Much (Iola-Scandinavia) vs Horicon (2022) 
               Megan Junk (Mishicot) vs. Horicon (2019) 
               Morgan Edwards (Phillips) vs. Juda/Albany (2017) 
               Melissa Strey (Loyal) vs. Catholic Central (2004) 
 
D5-12, Erica Pronschinske (Tri-County) vs. Belmont (2019) 
        10,  Jasmine Stratton (Thorp) vs. Almond-Bancroft (2025) 
          8,  Darian Bender (Hurley) vs. Oakfield (2021) 
               Lexi Zak (Wausaukee) vs. Blair-Taylor (2017) 
          7,  Jacey Maxwell (Ithaca) vs. Belmont (2025) 
               Katie Ruf (McDonell Catholic) vs. Pacelli (2023) 
               Ava Schill (Assumption) vs. Oakfield (2023) 

 
Earned Runs Allowed (Tournament) 
D1-14,  Bailey Smaney (Bay Port), 2015 
        13,  Kennedy Wittmann (DeForest), 2015 
       12, Josie Klein (Burlington), 2018 
               Andrea Thorn (South Milwaukee), 1993 
       11, Cassie Simpson (Hartford), 1994 
       10, Gwen Baker (Milton), 2024 
               Mackenzie Walker (Kenosha Bradford) vs. Westosha Central, 2013 
               Delaney Osterday (Oconomowoc), 2011 (1 gm.) 
               Sam Wojciechowski (Arrowhead), 2006 
 
D2-16,  Ava Busse (Mosinee), 2024  
        13,  Kenna Mix (New London), 2023 
       12, Jenny Klymanen (Jefferson), 1993 (1 gm.) 
       11, Sarah Van Hammond (Kimberly), 1995 
       10, Kari Zeisse (Union Grove), 1995 (1 gm.) 
 
D3-13,  Grace Herrem (Fall Creek), 2025 
       11, Amanda Church (Pepin), 1999 
          8,   Kristen Tomlinson (Poynette), 2012 
               Katie Schroeder (Lancaster), 2006 
                Ellie Krech (Prescott), 2002 (1 gm.) 
                Molly Hall (Seneca), 1996 (1 gm.) 
                Veronica Ripp (Sevastopol) 1994 (1 gm.)  
 
D4-11, Michelle Smith (Catholic Central), 2008 (1 gm.)  
        10,  Megan Junk (Mishicot), 2019 
               Kashes Franz (Cochrane-Fountain City), 2016 (1 gm.) 
          9,   Maddie Much (Iola-Scandinavia), 2022 (1 gm.) 
               Morgan Edwards (Phillips) vs. Juda/Albany, 2017 (1 gm.) 
               Ashley Holz (Oakfield), 2012 
               Melissa Strey (Loyal), 2009 (1 gm.)  
 

D5-12,  Darian Bender (Hurley), 2021 
               Erica Pronschinske (Tri-County), 2019 (1 gm.) 
        11,  Aly Lamonska (Oakfield), 2023 
        10,  Jasmine Stratton (Thorp), 2025 (1 gm.)  
         8,  Lexi Zak (Wausaukee), 2017 (1 gm.) 
 
 
HITS ALLOWED 
 
Hits Allowed (Game) 
D1-18,  Megan Kleist (Kimberly) vs. Westosha Central (2014) 15 inn. 
         17,  Ellee Jensen (Watertown) vs. Stevens Point (2016) 
               Kennedy Wittmann (DeForest) vs. Watertown (2015) 
        16,  Mackenzie Walker (Kenosha Bradford) vs. Westosha Central (2013) 
        15,  Riley Grudzielanek (Oak Creek) vs. Kaukauna (2023) 
               Alyssa Hrncar (Westosha Central) vs. Kimberly (2014) 15 inn. 
        
D2-16, Danielle Keyes (Dodgeville) vs. Hortonville (2000) 
        14,  Ava Busse (Mosinee) vs. Lake Mills (2024) 
               Kenna Mix (New London) vs. Freedom (2022) 
       13, Naleyah Bork (Freedom) vs. New London (2022) 
               Johanna Hrdlicka (Rice Lake) vs. Turner (2017) 
               Kailyn Packard (Turner) vs. Rice Lake (2017) 
               Knelly Meixner (Durand) vs. Denmark (1997) 
                Kari Zeisse (Union Grove) vs. New Richmond (1995) 
 
D3-20,  Grace Herrem (Fall Creek) vs. Poynette (2025)  
       16, Tenley Gasper (Lomira) vs. Dodgeville (2021) 
               Wendy Esselman (Loyal) vs. Pecatonica (1993) 
       15, Jean VandeHey (Wrightstown) vs. Cameron (1997) 
       14, Kristen Tomlinson (Poynette) vs. Pacelli (2012) 
               Mollie Bjelland (Grantsburg) vs. Weyauwega-Fremont (2004)  
 
D4-17, Grace Marty (Waterloo) vs. Iola-Scandinavia (2023) 
       16, Michelle Smith (Catholic Central) vs. Thorp (2008) 
        13,  Morgan Griesbach (Auburndale) vs. Cuba City (2024) 
               Morgan Edwards (Phillips) vs. vs. Juda/Albany (2017) 
               Madison Kuhl (Southwestern) vs. Thorp (2016) 
               Brooke Vaara (Hurley) vs. Racine Lutheran (2010) 
               Maddie Fritz (Potosi) vs. Assumption (2005) 
 
D5-15,  Darian Bender (Hurley) vs. Oakfield (2021) 
        14,  Erica Pronshinske (Tri-Country) vs. Belmont (2019)  
        13,  Jasmine Stratton (Thorp) vs. Almond-Bancroft (2025) 
               Lexi Zak (Wausaukee) vs. Blair-Taylor (2017) 
        12,  Jasmine Stratton (Thorp) vs. Oakfield  (2024) 
 
Hits Allowed (Tournament) 
D1-30,  Ellee Jensen (Watertown), 2016  
        27,  Alyssa Hrncar (Westosha Central), 2014 
        26,  Gwen Baker (Milton), 2024 
        25,  Megan Kleist (Kimberly), 2014  
       24, Kennedy Wittmann (DeForest), 2015 
               Mackenzie Walker (Kenosha Bradford), 2013  
               Billi Kapla (Ashwaubenon), 1993 
 
D2-24,  Ava Busse (Mosinee), 2024  
        23,  Johanna Hrdlicka (Rice Lake), 2017 
       22, Naleyah Bork ((Freedom), 2022 
        20,  Abby Smith (Catholic Memorial), 2021 
       19, Kenna Mix (New London), 2023 
               Danielle Keyes (Dodgeville), 2000 
 
D3-25,  Grace Herrem (Fall Creek), 2025 
       22, Kristen Tomlinson (Poynette), 2012 
               Katie Schroeder (Lancaster), 2006 



       21, Amanda Church (Pepin), 1999 
        20,   Wendy Esselman (Loyal), 1993 
 
D4-26,  Grace Marty (Waterloo), 2023 
        23,  Maddie Much (Iola-Scandinavia), 2023 
        22,  Madison Kuhl (Southwestern), 2016 
        18,  McKaela Ryan (Oakfield), 2014 
       17, Avary Briggs (Juda/Albany), 2021 
               Jen Luzinski (Thorp), 2009 
 
D5-26,  Darian Bender (Hurley), 2021 
        16,  Aly Lamonska (Oakfield), 2023 
       14, Hannah Trzinski (Pacelli), 2023 
               Erica Pronschinske (Tri-Country), 2019 (1 gm.)  
        13,  Jasmine Stratton (Thorp), 2025 (1 gm.) 
               Aly Lamonska (Oakfield), 2024 
               Lexi Zak (Wausaukee), 2017 (1 gm.) 
        
 
HIT BATTERS 
 
Hit Batters (Game) 
D1-   3, Katie Truax (Waukesha West) vs. Appleton North (2007) 
          2, Many Tied 
 
D2-   2, Ava Busse (Mosinee) vs. Lake Mills (2024) 
               Ashley Bonin (New Berlin Eisen.) vs. New London (2023) 
               Molly O’Connell (New London) vs. New Berlin West (2016) 
               Megan Van Ruiswyk (Waupun) vs. Turner (2015) 
               Jenny Stannis (Union Grove) vs. Medford (2003) 
               Mel Benter (Mayville) vs. Denmark (1999)  
 
D3-   3,  Maddy Chase (Kenosha St. Joseph) vs. Mineral Point (2013)  
          2, Jenna Karls (New Holstein) vs. Poynette (2022) 
               Kayla Schwebke (Laconia) vs. Grantsburg (2016) 
               Kayla Schwebke (Laconia) vs. Poynette (2015) 
               Ashley Levra (Hurley) vs. Oakfield (2001) 
          1, Many Tied 
 
D4-   3,  Cassie Roach (De Soto) vs. Oakfield (2012)  
               Erin Ortner (Tigerton) vs. Thorp (2012) 
               Erin Ortner (Tigerton) vs. Oakfield (2011) 
               Melissa Strey (Loyal) vs. Catholic Central (2004) 
          1, Several Tied 
 
D5-   2,  Jacey Maxwell (Ithaca) vs. Belmont (2025) 
               Erica Pronschinske (Tri-County) vs. Belmont (2019) 
          1,  Aly Lamonska (Oakfield) vs. Pacelli (2024) 
               Aly Lamonska (Oakfield) vs. Assumption (2023) 
               Ava Schill (Assumption) vs. Thorp (2022) 
               Ava Schill (Assumption) vs. Barneveld (2022) 
               Makayla Wirkus (Assumption) vs. Barneveld (2022) 
               Philomena Hall (Seneca) vs. Oakfield (2021) 
               Adi Moser (Oakfield) vs. Seneca (2021) 
               Sadie Willborn (Belmont) vs. Tri-County (2019) 
 
 
Hit Batters (Tournament) 
D1-   3, Riley Grudzielanek (Oak Creek), 2023 
               Bailey Smaney (Bay Port), 2014 
               Megan Kleist (Kimberly), 2014 
               Kristen Hoppman (Sun Prairie), 2012 
               Katie Truax (Waukesha West), 2007 
               Amy Lesselyong (Appleton North), 2005 
          2, Several Tied 
 

D2-   3, Jenny Stannis (Union Grove), 2003 
          2, Several Tied  
 
D3-   3,  Maddy Chase (Kenosha St. Joseph), 2013 
          2, Jenna Karls (New Holstein), 2022 
               Kayla Schwebke (Laconia), 2016 
               Kayla Schwebke (Laconia), 2015 
               Cassie Nelson (Pacelli), 2012 
               Laura Raflik (Pacelli), 2011 
               Ashley Levra (Hurley), 2001 
          1, Many Tied 
 
D4-   3, Cassie Roach (De Soto), 2012 (1 gm.)  
          2, Kaitlyn Tyznik (Thorp), 2018 
               Erin Ortner (Tigerton), 2012 
               Erin Ortner (Tigerton), 2011 
               Melissa Strey (Loyal), 2004 (1 gm.) 
 
D5-   2,  Jacey Maxwell (Ithaca), 2025 (1 gm.) 
               Ava Schill (Assumption), 2022 
               Erica Pronschinske (Tri-County), 2019 
          1,  Aly Lamonska (Oakfield), 2024 
               Aly Lamonska (Oakfield), 2023 
               Philomena Hall (Seneca), 2021 
               Adi Moser (Oakfield), 2021 
               Sadie Willborn (Belmont),  2019 
 
 
WILD PITCHES 
 
Wild Pitches (Game) 
D1-   4,  Becca Oleniczak (Oak Creek) vs. Wilmot Union (2017) 
               Hannah Jensen (Watertown) vs. Westosha Central (2015) 
               Drea Luedtke (Kenosha Bradford) vs. Bay Port (2014) 
               Allison Stanke (Oak Creek) vs. Stevens Point (2008) 
               Jaime Gerhard (South Milwaukee) vs. Holmen (1997) 
          3, Carly Zych (Oregon) vs. Hamilton (2025) 
               Kaeley Niemec (Menomonee Falls) vs. Superior (2023) 
               Tayler Baker (Sun Prairie) vs. Kaukauna (2022) 
               MaKenna Gross (Sun Prairie) vs. Kaukauna (2022) 
               Paytn Monticelli (Cedarburg) vs. Superior (2022) 
               Becca Oleniczak (Oak Creek) vs. Slinger (2018) 
               Liz Pautz (Pulaski) vs. Stevens Point (2016) 
               Kennedy Wittmann (DeForest) vs. Watertown (2015) 
               Alyssa Hrncar (Westosha Central) vs. Kimberly (2014) 
               Nicole Newman (Madison La Follette) vs. Stevens Point (2011) 
               Ali Brems (Kenosha Bradford) vs. Wilmot (2011) 
               Addy Hart (Hortonville) vs. La Crosse Logan (2005) 
               Monica Knudtson (Holmen) vs. Eau Claire North (1999) 
               Linnea Utecht (Oshkosh North) vs. South Milwaukee (1998) 
 
D2-   4,  Abby Kunz (New Berlin West) vs. Baldwin-Woodville (2013) 
          3,  Maggie Frank (Denmark) vs. Jefferson (2025) 
                Kyla Osowski (Mosinee) vs. Denmark (2018) 
                Kennedy Lehn (Kewaskum) vs. Rice Lake (2017) 
                Cheyenne Sowinski (New Berlin West) vs. New London (2016) 
                Shelby Sommer (New London) vs. La Crosse Logan (2015) 
 
D3-   7,  Sydney Matzek (Prescott) vs. Poynette (2019) 
          5, Hope Sturzl (Wabeno/Laona) vs. Poynette (2003) 
          3, Macy Hanson (Grantsburg) vs. Pacelli (2012) 
               Athena Butkiewicz (Hurley) vs. Poynette (2011) 
               Kelsey Walasek (Park Falls) vs. Aquinas (2008) 
               Katie Schroeder (Lancaster) vs. Sevastopol (2006) 
               Samantha Nutt (Wausaukee) vs. Horicon (2002) 
 



D4-   7,  Courtney Den Ruyter (Coleman) vs. Fall Creek (2024) 
          6, Kaitlyn Tyznik (Thorp) vs. Horicon (2018) 
          4,  Allison Tillema (Horicon) vs. Mishicot (2019) 
               Cadyn Ehrenberg (Weyauwega-Fremont) vs. Thorp (2018) 
          3, Many Tied 
 
D5-   4, Katie Ruf (McDonell Catholic) vs. Pacelli (2023) 
               Hannah Trzinski (Pacelli) vs. McDonell Catholic (2023) 
          3,  Ava Schill (Assumption) vs. Oakfield (2023) 
               Lauren Steien (Blair-Taylor) vs. Gilman (2019) 
               Katie Webster (Gilman) vs. Blair-Taylor (2019) 
               Lauren Steien (Blair-Taylor) vs. McDonell Catholic (2017) 
 
Wild Pitches (Tournament) 
D1-   5, Liz Pautz (Pulaski), 2016 
               Addy Hart (Hortonville), 2005 
          4, Tayler Baker (Sun Prairie), 2022 
               Maddie Gardner (Sun Prairie), 2019 
               Maddie Gardner (Sun Prairie), 2018 
               Hannah Jensen (Watertown), 2015 
               Drea Luedtke (Kenosha Bradford), 2015 
               Kennedy Wittmann (DeForest), 2015 
               Alyssa Hrncar (Westosha Central), 2014 
               Beth Miller (Watertown), 2009 
               Allison Stanke (Oak Creek), 2008 (1 gm.)  
               Jaime Gerhard (South Milwaukee), 1997 (1 gm.) 
 
D2-   4,  Abby Kunz (New Berlin West), 2013 (1 gm.) 
          3,  Maggie Frank (Denmark), 2025 
               Addison Braun (Waupun), 2024 
               Peyton VandeLoo (Freedom), 2023 
               Kyla Osowski (Mosinee), 2018 
               Kennedy Lehn (Kewaskum), 2017 (1 gm.) 
               Cheyenne Sowinski (New Berlin West), 2016 
               Shelby Sommer (New London), 2015 
 
D3-   7,  Sydney Matzek (Prescott), 2019 (1 gm.) 
          5,  Hope Sturzl (Wabeno-Laona), 2003 (1 gm.) 
          3, Jasmine Stratton (Laconia), 2024 
               Nickole Becker (Juda/Albany), 2017 
               Macy Hanson (Grantsburg), 2012 (1 gm.) 
               Athena Butkiewicz (Hurley), 2011 
               Kelsey Walasek (Park Falls), 2008 (1 gm.) 
               Katie Schroeder (Lancaster), 2006 
               Samantha Nutt (Wausaukee), 2002 (1 gm.) 
 
D4-   9,  Kaitlyn Tyznik (Thorp), 2018 
          7,  Courtney Den Ruyter (Coleman), 2024 (1 gm.) 
               Allison Tillema (Horicon), 2019 
          5, Heather Von Glohn (Belmont), 2006 
          4,  Cadyn Ehrenberg (Weyauwega-Fremont), 2018 
          3, Several Tied 
 
D5-   5,  Hannah Trzinski (Pacelli), 2023 
          4, Katie Ruf (McDonell Catholic), 2023 (1 gm.) 
          3,  Ava Schill (Assumption), 2023 (1 gm.) 
               Daelynn Rhoades (Barneveld), 2022 
               Darian Bender (Hurley), 2021 
               Lauren Steien (Blair-Taylor), 2019 
               Katie Webster (Gilman), 2019 
               Lauren Steien (Blair-Taylor), 2017 
          2,  Several Tied 


